S E M I C O N D U C T O R
1
Features
• Advanced 0.6 micron CMOS Technology
• These Devices Are High-speed, Low Power Devices
with High Current Drive
• VCC = 5V ±10%
• Hysteresis on All Inputs

and undershoot. This eliminates the need for external termi-
nating resistors for most interface applications.
Ordering Information
PART NUMBER
TEMP.
RANGE
(oC) PACKAGE
PKG.
NO.
CD74FCT16952ATMT -40 to 85 56 Ld TSSOP M56.240-P
CD74FCT16952ATSM -40 to 85 56 Ld SSOP M56.300-P
CD74FCT16952TMT -40 to 85 56 Ld TSSOP M56.240-P
CD74FCT16952TSM -40 to 85 56 Ld SSOP M56.300-P
CD74FCT16952CTMT -40 to 85 56 Ld TSSOP M56.240-P
CD74FCT16952CTSM -40 to 85 56 Ld SSOP M56.300-P
CD74FCT16952DTMT -40 to 85 56 Ld TSSOP M56.240-P
CD74FCT16952DTSM -40 to 85 56 Ld SSOP M56.300-P
CD74FCT16952ETMT -40 to 85 56 Ld TSSOP M56.240-P
CD74FCT16952ETSM -40 to 85 56 Ld SSOP M56.300-P
CD74FCT162952ATMT -40 to 85 56 Ld TSSOP M56.240-P
CD74FCT162952ATSM -40 to 85 56 Ld SSOP M56.300-P
CD74FCT162952TMT -40 to 85 56 Ld TSSOP M56.240-P
CD74FCT162952TSM -40 to 85 56 Ld SSOP M56.300-P
CD74FCT162952CTMT -40 to 85 56 Ld TSSOP M56.240-P
CD74FCT162952CTSM -40 to 85 56 Ld SSOP M56.300-P
CD74FCT162952DTMT -40 to 85 56 Ld TSSOP M56.240-P
CD74FCT162952DTSM -40 to 85 56 Ld SSOP M56.300-P
CD74FCT162952ETMT -40 to 85 56 Ld TSSOP M56.240-P
CD74FCT162952ETSM -40 to 85 56 Ld SSOP M56.300-P
NOTE: When ordering, use the entire part number. Add the suffix 96
to obtain the variant in the tape and reel.
December 1996
CAUTION: These devices are sensitive to electrostatic discharge. Users should follow proper IC Handling Procedures.